

May 30, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Symbol: NYKAA

BSE Limited

Scrip Code: 543384

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Annual Investor Day

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited ('Company') will host its 'Annual Investor Day' on Friday, June 14, 2024 at 09:00 AM (India Standard Time) at Mumbai, India.

Details pertaining to the same are enclosed herewith and is also available on the Company's website at <u>https://www.nykaa.com/investor-relations</u>.

The presentation(s) made at the aforesaid event will be submitted to the Stock Exchanges and made available on the Company's website in due course.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited

Neelabja Chakrabarty Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



INVITE FOR THE THIRD ANNUAL INVESTOR DAY

We are pleased to invite you for the 'Third Annual Investor Day' of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited ('Nykaa') scheduled to be held on Friday, June 14, 2024 at 09:00 AM (India Standard Time).

<u>Pre-Registration link for the Event:</u>

Date	June 14, 2024
Time	09:00 AM IST
Venue	Gallery - 2nd floor, Four Seasons Hotel, 1, 136, Dr. Elijah Moses Rd, Gandhi
	Nagar, Upper Worli, Worli, Mumbai - 400018
Registration Link	https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_TTTAmBNnQYCoW7c4XYgUGQ#/re
	gistration

Kindly note that seating at the event is limited and we are only able to accommodate the first 150 registered attendees at the venue. Alternatively, you will also be able to attend the event virtually with the link shared post completion of registration.

For further information, please contact:

Ms. Namrata Penta Investor Relations, FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited, Direct: +91 22 6614 9616 Board: +91 22 6614 9600 Email: <u>investor-relation@nykaa.com</u>